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FIRST TERM ACADEMIC CALENDER FOR 2025/2026 ACADEMIC SESSION 

WEEKS ACTIVITY DAY DATE 

Week 1 RESUMPTION (New Intakes) Saturday 13th September2025 

 RESUMPTION (Regular Students) Sunday 14th September2025 

 Orientation for New students Monday 15th September 2025 

 Official classes begin / pre – Test. Monday 15th September 2025 

 Opening Mass Friday 12th September 2025 

Week 2 Submission of CA question Friday 26th September 2025 

 Debate (Junior School) Friday 26th September 2025 

Week 3 Independence Day Wednesday 1st October 2025 

 First CA Friday 3rd October 2025 

 Visiting Day Saturday 4th October 2025 

 TEACHERS’ DAY Sunday 5th October 2025 

    

Week 4  First Test (cont.) Monday - Tuesday `6th - 7th October 2025 

 Debate (Senior School) Friday  10th October 2025 

 Submission of second CA questions Friday  10th October 2025 

 Submission of Exam questions Friday  10th October 2025 

    

Week 5  Mathematics competition (Junior & 

Senior School) 

Friday 17th October 2025 

    

Week 6 Submission of corrected exam 

questions 

Tuesday 21st October 2025 

 Second CA Tue- Thurs 21st Oct – 23rd Oct 2025 

 Placement exam for SS1 Tue – Thurs 21st Oct – 23rd Oct 2025 

 CAREER DAY Friday 24th October 2025 

    

Week 7 OPEN DAY Wednesday 29th October 2025 

 Mid – Term Break (extra lesson ends) Wednesday 29th Oct – 2nd Nov 2025 

    

Week 8 Bible Bee (Senior School) Friday 7th November 2025 

    

Week 9 Resource classes begin  Monday  10th November 2025 

 Spelling Bee (Junior School) Friday 14th November 2025 

    

Week 10 REVISION Mon - Friday 17th –21st Nov 2025 

    

Week 11 EXAMINATION Monday – Friday 24th Nov –28th Nov 2025 

    

Week 12 Marking, recording and vetting Monday - Wed 1st – 3rd December 2025 

 Three weeks notes Monday- Wed 1st – 3rd December 2025 

 First Rehearsals for Christmas Cantata Wednesday 3rd December 2025 

 Student’s end of term RETREAT Thurs - Sun 4th – 7th December 2025 

Week 13 Uploading results to parents Mon - Tues 8th – 9th Dec 2025 

 Final Rehearsals for Christmas Cantata Monday 8th December 2025 

 VACATION/ Christmas Cantata Wednesday 10th December 2025 
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